Model Number Cylinder Capacity
 ton* / max.
Stroke
(in)
Cylinder Effective
Area
(in2)
Oil Capacity
(in3)
A
Collapsed
Height
(in)
B
Extended
Height
(in)
D
Outside Diameter
(in)
RPLC-602 60 68.1 1.97 13.42 26.41 4.92 6.89 5.51
RPLC-1002 100 115.5 1.97 22.75 44.71 5.39 7.36 6.89
RPLC-1602 160 181.9 1.77 35.85 63.44 5.83 7.60 8.66
RPLC-2002 200 224.7 1.77 44.27 78.39 6.10 7.87 9.65
RPLC-2502 250 288.5 1.77 56.85 100.65 6.24 8.01 10.83
RPLC-4002 400 440.1 1.77 86.72 153.48 7.01 8.78 13.78
RPLC-5002 500 574.7 1.77 113.25 200.45 7.56 9.33 15.75
RPLC-1002
42
H
Y